

City of High Point

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 2021 | 1-572 | Version: | 1 | Name: | | |
|----------------|---|----------|-------------|---|---------------|---------------------------------|--------|
| Туре: | Cont | tract | | | Status: | Committee Recommended Approv | al |
| File created: | 12/2 | 8/2021 | | | In control: | City Council | |
| On agenda: | 12/3 | 0/2021 | | | Final action: | 1/4/2022 | |
| Title: | Contract-Alfa Laval - Westside Wastewater Treatment Plant - Sludge Dewatering Equipment Procurement City Council is requested to award a contract to Alfa Laval in the amount of \$693,168.00 for the pre- purchase of sludge dewatering equipment that will be installed under a future contract that will be put out for bid for the Westside WWTP Sludge Dewatering System Improvements project. | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. 3. Contract - Alfa Laval Westside Wastewater Treatment Plant WWTPSludge Dewatering Equipment Procurement | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action B | ý | | Ac | tion | Result |
| 1/4/2022 | 1 | City Co | uncil | | ар | proved | Pass |
| 12/30/2021 | 1 | Finance | e Committee | | re | commended for approval, consent | Pass |

<u>Contract-Alfa Laval - Westside Wastewater Treatment Plant - Sludge Dewatering Equipment</u> <u>Procurement</u>

City Council is requested to award a contract to Alfa Laval in the amount of \$693,168.00 for the pre-purchase of sludge dewatering equipment that will be installed under a future contract that will be put out for bid for the Westside WWTP Sludge Dewatering System Improvements project. [Enter body here.]